E TWO (FOR	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	LLC Dotont and Tradement Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	'S ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Heldelberg Digital L.L.C.	Name: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG
	totage of Address.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· .
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: Kurfuersten Anlage 52-60
Security Agreement Change of Name	69115 Heidelberg Germany
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
03/02/2004	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/177,654	B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Richard A. Romanchik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name;	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Donapit appount numbers
Street Address: Heidelberg Digital L.L.C.	8. Deposit account number:
	50-1381
2600 Manitou Road	
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14624	
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14624	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	7 1
	(% () = 2 24
Richard A. Romanchik	3-2-04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

AGGIGHIMEN I
WHEREAS Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., of 2600 Manitou Road, Rochester, New York 14624, U.S.A., a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled CAPACITIVE PROBE TONER LEVEL DETECTOR ASSEMBLY .
for which an application for United States Patent was filed on <u>June 21, 2002</u> , as Application Serial Number <u>10/177,654</u> ; or,
for which an application for United States Patent was executed on; or
WHEREAS Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, of Kurfürsten Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby; THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patent applications in countries other than the United States, including all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and to any Letters Patent which have issued or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held, exercised, and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, exercised, and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said Patents, and to assign the same to
Assignee, and to execute such other papers as may be necessary for Assignee to obtain and
perfect its title therein. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, divisions and continuations thereof, to Assignee in accordance herewith.
Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Patents.
IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to sign this Assignment as of the day and year written below.
Signed this <u>Ad</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2004.
HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C.
By: James A. Cairns Vice President
Before me personally appeared said James A. Cairns and
acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act
and deed this Zndday of Morch, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 014390 FRAME: 0577

HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C. Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

CAPACITIVE PROBE TONER LEVEL DETECTOR ASSEMBLY

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on an even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2600 Manitou Road, Rochester, New York, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the united States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

> **PATENT** REEL: 014390 FRAME: 0578

Assignment - Heidelberg Digital L.L.C. Page Two

89780.016201/HDI-10186

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventor:

James D. Anthony

Date: <u>6 / 26</u>, 200

John C. Fournier

Date: $\frac{6/27}{}$, 2007

Kurt E Nones

Date: 6/26, 2001

119189

PATENT REEL: 014390 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 03/02/2004